FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 5, 2020 Lisa M. Faulkner, MA Matthews & Associates Work: 205.434.4639 info@callmarealty.com

Award Winning Broker, Danielle Lewis Matthews Opens Matthews School of Real Estate Matthews School of Real Estate will hold its First Class May 18, 2020

Bessemer, AL: Danielle Lewis Matthews, ABR, GRI, SRS, announced the opening of Matthews School of Real Estate, a new service to the public that Mrs. Matthews is proud to launch under the umbrella of the Matthews Brands. Matthews School of Real Estate brings the trusted experience and knowledge of Real Estate to the school they have delivered to the real estate community for more than 15 years now. Mrs. Matthews will serve as the Head Instructor of Matthews School of Real Estate in Pre-Licensing courses. As a participating member of several Real Estate Associations throughout the Birmingham and Bessemer communities Danielle is partnered with other Real Estate brokers, sales agents, mortgage loan originators, home inspectors and appraisers to bring continuing education courses to Matthews School of Real Estate as they open its doors to as many students who will come.

"We are equipped to serve anyone who is seeking a real estate education from the traditional professional to the retiree, to the stay at home mom, to someone who is looking to make a change in their career." says Danielle Matthews, Owner and Instructor at Matthews School of Real Estate. "I think it's also important for the public to know the school is a natural progression for the Matthews Brands. This is not something we're trying out. It's something we really believe in. I am a strong proponent of education and it just makes sense our platform includes a place for growth." In addition to the Matthews School of Real Estate, Danielle Matthews owns and operates Matthews & Associates Real Estate. She is also the Executive Producer and Host of *Sell It Danielle*, a Facebook Live Show that educates the public on what to expect during the home buying process. Mrs. Matthews is also the Founder and CEO of Living Legends, a nonprofit organization that mentors at-risk girls ages 13-18. The organization also provides the girls with access to education.

Features and benefits of Matthews School of Real Estate also include:

- Convenient Online Learning per Zoom
- Books & Resources Provided with Tuition
- Seasoned, Successful Instructors & Presenters

Matthews School of Real Estate will hold its first class May 18, 2020. For more information on Matthews School of Real Estate visit <u>CALLMAREALTY.COM</u>, email <u>info@callmarealty.com</u>, or call 205.434.4639.

About Matthews School of Real Estate: Matthews School of Real Estate provides pre-licensing and continuing education courses for students who submit to Alabama Real Estate's Qualifying Steps. Matthews School of Real Estate has a service-focused mission to ensure students achieve and maintain success in their real estate career. The school is located at 4500 Katie's Way, Bessemer, AL next to the home of the new Amazon fulfillment center.